

RECEIVED-FPSC 08 FEB 28 AMII: 49 COMMISSION CLERK

February 28, 2008

Ms. Anne Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL. 32399

DEDIIS

Re: Quincy Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone request for approval of 1st Amendment to Interconnection Agreement with Momentum Telecom, Inc.

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing, please find an original plus five copies of a fully executed copy of the above referenced amendment between TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone and Momentum Telecom, Inc. TDS Telecom respectfully requests approval of the amendment pursuant to 47 U.S.C. §252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Questions regarding this filing may be directed to me at (850) 875-5207.

Sincerely, ramas MP

Thomas M. McCabe Manager-External Relations TDS TELECOM

CMP
COM
CTR
ECR
OPC
RCA
SCR
SGA
SEC CLF OTH

107 W. FRANKLIN STREET QUINCY, FL 32351

CUSTOMER CARE: 850.875.2111 FAX: 850.875.5226

First Amendment to Interconnection Agreement

The Interconnection Agreement dated as of September 1, 2007 between Quincy Telephone

Company ("TDS TELECOM") and Momentum Telecom, Inc. ("Momentum") filed with the Florida

Public Service Commission in Docket 070598-TP is hereby amended as follows:

Appendix

NIM- added Exhibit A

Effective

Pursuant to Section 2.2.2 of Appendix NIM, Exhibit A is added to reflect the mutually agreed upon Point of Interconnection (POI).

The following language will be added to Section 3.3.2 of Appendix NIM.

Where placement of a minimum size optical system results in excess capacity beyond that required for Interconnection Trunks and the forecasted growth of same, the Parties may by mutual agreement utilize such excess capacity for access or other services provided that capacity requirements for Interconnection Trunks will take priority over all other services and neither Party shall be required to provision a larger system to accommodate services other than Interconnection Trunks.

The remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

Executed this $\underline{21^{+}}$ day of $\underline{No} \vee$, 2007.

MOMENTUM TELECOM, INC.

Signature

Alan L. Creighton Printed Name

President & CEO Position/Title

QUINCY TELEPHONE COMPANY, by TDS Telecommunications Corporation, agent

Date Date Date Date CLMENT REFERENCE Katherine S. Barnekow Printed Name Director- Carrier Relations Position/Title

TDS Telecom/Momentum Telecom 1st Amendment

PSC-CONFUSSION CLEI

TDS Telecom-Momentum Telecom Point(s) of Interconnection

The mutually agreed upon Point(s) of Interconnection between Momentum Telecom and TDS Telecom are described below.

The initial interconnection shall be through a fiber meet point arrangement. The Parties shall establish a point-to-point linear SONET system utilizing Design One as set forth in Section 3.3.4.1 of this Appendix. The initial system shall consist of four (4) fibers provided by each Party and cross-connected at the POI defined below. The system shall utilize lasers operating at 1310 nm optical wavelength. Each Party's Fiber Optic Terminal shall accommodate an initial capacity of OC-3. System overheads shall be turned off.

The Parties shall jointly provide an externally mounted Cross Connect Box, Panel and associated hardware to be located at the POI. TDS Telecom shall bill Momentum a one-time charge of \$1500.00 for their portion of the cost of said cross-connect equipment and patch cords as required to interconnect each party's fibers. Each Party shall be responsible for splicing its own fibers into the cross-connect panel and TDS Telecom will perform the cross-connection.

Momentum shall place ASRs with TDS Telecom for the initial OC-3, DS3's, DS1's and local interconnection trunks and maintain administrative control for issuing orders related to the interconnection system and facilities.

Exchange	POI- CLLI	Vertical/Horizontal	GPS Coordinates
Quincy, FL	QNCYFLXA4MD	V=7878 H=1780	N 30 degrees 35.386' W 84 degrees 34.691'